

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1424/2006
IA No. 298/2006

Anita Devi

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Gourav Arora, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Palvi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-
1 to 3
Ms. Satvika Thakur, Advocate for
R-6

Coram : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Gourav Arora, learned counsel appearing for petitioner and Ms. Satvika Thakur, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 6 submit that as they have recently been engaged as counsel for the respective parties, as such, seek and are granted four weeks' time to file power of attorney on their behalf.

Objections be filed by the next date.

List on 14.05.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
08.03.2021
SUNIL-II