

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1424/2006

IA No. 1748/2006

Anita Devi

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Ms. Pummy Thakur, Adv.vice
Mr. O.P. Thakur, Sr. Adv.

V/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties seeks an adjournment on account of non-availability of arguing counsel.

Adjourned.

List on 02.11.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
05.08.2021
Angita