

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1424/2006

IA No. 1748/2006

Anita Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

V/s

State of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Pallvi Sharma, Assisting counsel
vice Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA for R-4, 5 & 7
Ms. Satbika Thakur, Advocate vice
Mrs. Aruna Thakur, Advocate for R-6.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List again for consideration on 15.12.2021.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

JAMMU:
02.11.2021
SUNIL-I