

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No 1424/2006
IA No. 1748/2006

Anita Devi.

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. R. K. S Thakur, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aruna Thakur , Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

As per the report of the Registry notice was issued to respondent No. 7 through registered post but the same has not been received back served or un-served.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 7 to be served through the process serving agency of JMJC, Banihal.

List on. 08.05.2022.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
25.02.2022
Javid