

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1424/2006

IA No. 1748/2006

Anita Devi

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate

V/s

State & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Suraj Singh, GA for official respondents

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
18.05.2022

Reply has already been filed on behalf of the official respondents.

As per office noting dated 17.05.2022, notice issued to respondent no. 7 though process serving agency of JMIC Banihal as directed, has not been received back served or unserved even after the expiry of the statutory period. Also no one appeared on her behalf.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 7.

List on 04.07.2022.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
18.05.2022
Manan