

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case :- SWP No. 1424/2006

Anita Devi

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate
v/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Suraj Singh, GA
Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Respondent No. 4 has not filed the objections despite repeated orders, as such, his right to file objections stand closed.

Pleadings are complete.

List for final consideration on 06.02.2023.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

JAMMU
11.11.2022
Vishal

