

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 1424/2006

Anita Devi

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, Dy. AG.
Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG.
Ms. Pariksha Parmar, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
ORDER

06.10.2023

Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, learned Dy. AG, submits that he is disabled to represent the respondents in the instant case and seeks some time to make the alternative arrangements. He may do so by the next date.

List on 15.11.2023.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:
06.10.2023
Michal Sharma