

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- SWP No. 1424/2006

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Anita Devi

Through: Mr. Baldev Singh, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(06.11.2024)

01. Since the judgment passed by the Division Bench of this Court in case titled "*Ruksana Jabeen vs State of J&K & Ors*" has been stayed by the Supreme Court, the proceedings in the instant case are deferred.

02. List on 30.12.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
06.11.2024
Vijay