

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :-SWP No. 1424/2006

Anita Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O.S. Bandral, Advocate vice
Mr. O.P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA.
Mrs. Aruna Thakur, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
30.12.2024

An adjournment is sought by the proxy counsel for the reason that senior arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available today.

Adjourned, as prayed for.

List again on **28.02.2025**.

Meanwhile, response be filed.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
30.12.2024
Ram Krishan